
J.J. Pearce (10-9, 2-2 7-6A) -vs- Jesuit Dallas (12-6-2, 4-0 7-6A)
3/19/2026 at Dallas, Texas (Wright Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jacob Martinez (2-2)
Loss: Kaden Kubat (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 7:00 pm   Time: 2:09   Weather: 83 & sunny; W 11 mph S

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
J.J. Pearce 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 7 0
Jesuit Dallas 3 1 0 0 0 2 X 6 10 0

J.J. Pearce 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lincoln Boyuls 2b 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
Nathan Kinder ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Andrew Dingle rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Nash Hornberger 3b 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
Jesse Klein dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Duece Hernandez 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Zach Quintero pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ty Henkel cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
Brody Ross c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Luke Roberts lf 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Kaden Kubat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Vines p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Boone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 7 2 5 4 7

2B: Lincoln Boyuls (1); Nathan Kinder (1)
3B: Ty Henkel (1)
SB: Lincoln Boyuls (1)
PO: Lincoln Boyuls (1); Luke Roberts (1)
DP: 1

Jesuit Dallas 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braxton Barber cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Taylor Haddock 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Brooks Kowal ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
James Jorgensen dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Alex Barr 1b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Davis Montgomery lf 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Cole Johnson ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Preston Farragut pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Roman Derichsweiler c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Hudson Yobp pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Charlie Wilson rf 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
Griffin Civello 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Nate Iannariello ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Jacob Martinez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sebastian Lasa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 10 5 4 3 3

2B: Taylor Haddock (1); Brooks Kowal (1); Davis Montgomery (1)
SB: Braxton Barber (1); Brooks Kowal (1); Alex Barr (1); Hudson
Yobp (1)
CS: Davis Montgomery (1)

J.J. Pearce IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaden Kubat (L, 0-0) 1.2 6 4 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 9 12 3 0 46
Drew Vines 3.2 4 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 14 15 2 5 68
Nolan Boone 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 8
Totals 10 6 6 4 3 2 0 0 0 25 29 6 6 122

Jesuit Dallas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Martinez (W, 2-2) 6.0 5 1 1 5 4 0 0 0 0 21 26 4 8 102
Sebastian Lasa 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 15
Totals 7 2 2 5 4 0 0 0 0 25 30 5 9 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

J.J. Pearce - Top of 1st JJP JCP
L. Boyuls walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 0 0
N. Kinder flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 0 0
L. Boyuls stole second. 0 0
A. Dingle flied out to rf (1-2 BKK). 0 0
N. Hornberge struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 0

Jesuit Dallas - Bottom of 1st JJP JCP
B. Barber singled to right field (3-2 BKFBB). 0 0
T. Haddock popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
B. Kowal singled up the middle (0-0); B. Barber advanced to second. 0 0
Ja. Jorgense flied out to rf (2-2 BFKFB). 0 0
B. Kowal stole second; B. Barber stole third. 0 0
A. Barr walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
D. Montgomer doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-2 BKBK); A. Barr advanced to third; B. Kowal scored; B.
Barber scored. 0 2
R. Derichswe walked (3-2 FBBBSB). 0 2
H. Yobp pinch ran for R. Derichswe. 0 2
H. Yobp advanced to second on a wild pitch; D. Montgomer advanced to third; A. Barr scored. 0 3
C. Wilson walked (3-0 BBBB); D. Montgomer out at home c unassisted, caught stealing. 0 3

J.J. Pearce - Top of 2nd JJP JCP
R. Derichswe to c for H. Yobp. 0 3
J. Klein grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 3
D. Hernandez struck out looking (2-2 FBBSK). 0 3
T. Henkel grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBS). 0 3

Jesuit Dallas - Bottom of 2nd JJP JCP
G. Civello singled to center field (1-2 BKF). 0 3
B. Barber flied out to lf (3-1 BKBB). 0 3
T. Haddock doubled down the rf line, out at third rf to 2b to 3b, RBI (0-0); G. Civello scored. 0 4
B. Kowal doubled to right center, ground-rule (0-0). 0 4
D. Vines to p for K. Kubat. 0 4
Ja. Jorgense flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 4

J.J. Pearce - Top of 3rd JJP JCP
B. Ross struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSFS). 0 4
L. Roberts walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 4
L. Boyuls reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); L. Roberts out at second 2b to ss. 0 4
L. Boyuls out at first c to 1b, picked off. 0 4

Jesuit Dallas - Bottom of 3rd JJP JCP
A. Barr singled up the middle (2-2 BFSFB). 0 4
A. Barr stole second. 0 4
D. Montgomer fouled out to 3b (1-2 SKB). 0 4
A. Barr advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
R. Derichswe grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBKB). 0 4
C. Wilson struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBFS). 0 4

J.J. Pearce - Top of 4th JJP JCP
N. Kinder grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 0 4
A. Dingle struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 4



N. Hornberge singled up the middle (0-0). 0 4
J. Klein walked (3-2 BKBFBB); N. Hornberge advanced to second. 0 4
D. Hernandez singled to shortstop (3-2 BSFBFB); J. Klein advanced to second; N. Hornberge advanced to
third. 0 4
T. Henkel grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Jesuit Dallas - Bottom of 4th JJP JCP
G. Civello grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 4
B. Barber walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 4
T. Haddock grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); B. Barber out on the play. 0 4

J.J. Pearce - Top of 5th JJP JCP
B. Ross grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 4
L. Roberts singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 4
L. Boyuls walked (3-1 KBBBB); L. Roberts advanced to second. 0 4
L. Roberts out at third c to ss to 3b, picked off. 0 4
N. Kinder doubled down the lf line (0-2 SK); L. Boyuls advanced to third. 0 4
A. Dingle grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBFBF). 0 4

Jesuit Dallas - Bottom of 5th JJP JCP
B. Kowal grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 4
Ja. Jorgense grounded out to ss (1-2 SKFB). 0 4
A. Barr struck out swinging (3-2 FBKFFBBS). 0 4

J.J. Pearce - Top of 6th JJP JCP
N. Hornberge walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 0 4
J. Klein flied out to lf (1-2 BFF). 0 4
D. Hernandez reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); N. Hornberge out at second ss to 2b. 0 4
Z. Quintero pinch ran for D. Hernandez. 0 4
T. Henkel tripled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); Z. Quintero scored. 1 4
B. Ross lined out to p (1-2 BFF). 1 4

Jesuit Dallas - Bottom of 6th JJP JCP
D. Hernandez to 1b for Z. Quintero. 1 4
C. Johnson pinch hit for D. Montgomer. 1 4
C. Johnson singled to third base (2-2 BKBKF). 1 4
P. Farragut pinch ran for C. Johnson. 1 4
R. Derichswe singled to left center (3-2 KBBBK); P. Farragut advanced to third. 1 4
H. Yobp pinch ran for R. Derichswe. 1 4
H. Yobp stole second. 1 4
C. Wilson struck out swinging (0-2 KSFFFS). 1 4
Iannariello pinch hit for G. Civello. 1 4
Iannariello singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-2 KBBS); H. Yobp
scored; P. Farragut scored. 1 6
N. Boone to p for D. Vines. 1 6
B. Barber out at first 1b to p (2-1 BFB); Iannariello advanced to third. 1 6
T. Haddock popped up to 2b (2-1 BKB). 1 6

J.J. Pearce - Top of 7th JJP JCP
D. Montgomer to lf for P. Farragut. 1 6
R. Derichswe to c for H. Yobp. 1 6
G. Civello to 2b for Iannariello. 1 6
S. Lasa to p for J. Martinez. 1 6
L. Roberts singled to third base (0-1 K). 1 6
L. Boyuls doubled to right center, out at third cf to ss to 3b, RBI (3-1 BBKB); L. Roberts scored. 2 6



N. Kinder grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFSB). 2 6
A. Dingle flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 2 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Jesuit Dallas - Bottom of 7th JJP JCP


